FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	02-17-1999	ET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 ALO 2·12·99 Tab settings + + + V		▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100965821	attached origination	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Frank O'Neill		nd address of receivin	
		Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗶 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger Street A	Street Address: 7 Corporate Center Drive	
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	ange of Name		
□ Other		elville	State: NY ZIP: 11747
Execution Date: September 18, 1998	Additional r	ame(s) & address(es) a	ltached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the execut	ion date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I B.	Patent No.(s)	
09/145,086 Filed:			
09/02/98			
Add	itional numbers attached?	res 🗴 No	
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	enondence	res X No mber of applications a	and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications a	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe	mber of applications a	insufficiency should be
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crea	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to depo	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crea	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Aut	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to depo	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 0000094 051320 09145086 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc cred X Auti 8. Deposit	mber of applications a (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to dep norized to be charged	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Auti 8. Deposit 05-1320	mber of applications a (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to dep norized to be charged	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000094 051320 09145086 FC:581 40.00 CH 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Auti 8. Deposit 05-1320	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to depo- norized to be charged account number:	insufficiency should be osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000094 051320 09145086 I FC:581 40.00 CH City: New York State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Auti 8. Deposit 05-1320 ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to dependent norized to be charged account number:	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 0000094 051320 09145086 FC:581 40.00 CH City: New York State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Auti 8. Deposit 05-1320 ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to dependent norized to be charged account number:	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Estelle J. Tsevdos, Esq Reg. No. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway 2/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000094 051320 09145086 I FC:581 40.00 CH City: New York State: NY 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th 	espondence 6. Total nu 31,145 7. Total fe Enc crec X Auti 8. Deposit 05-1320 ZIP: 10004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	mber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess or ited or debited to dependent norized to be charged account number:	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account

REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FRANK J. O'NEILL, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States of America, residing at **125 Dogwood Road**, Northport, New York **11768**, am the inventor of the invention in **MIXER MOUNTING SYSTEM** for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States which is identified by **Docket No. 2870/37**, and

WHEREAS, COLOR ACCESS, INC., a New York corporation having an office at 7 Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signature.

Date 9/18/58 , 1998 Frank J. O. Neur FRANK J. O'N L.S. State of NEWYOVK) County of <u>SUFFOIR</u>) SS.:

On this 10 day of September 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared FRANK J. O'NEILL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Undy M. Mesuna NOTARY PUBLIC

CINDY M. MESSINA Notary Public, State of New York No. 5006784 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires January 11, 19

/fm

C:\msword\winword\files\pat-info\96-19-GE\ASSIGSO.DOC

RECORDED: 02/12/1999